

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.51 OF 2007

(For Prel. Hearing)

RAJIV DAWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeal is admitted.

Until further orders, the direction of the High Court restraining the petitioner to appear in High Court and courts subordinate thereto shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master