

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.51/2007

RAJIV DAWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he is not in a position to appear for the appellant and seeks some time to engage some other counsel.

As prayed, list this matter on 26.07.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR